
8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:2

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:53 am START E OCOTILLO DR@N SABINO DR
6:54 am STOP 5130 N MOONSTONE DR
6:55 am STOP N MOONSTONE DR @ E BIG HORN TR
6:56 am STOP N SIESTA DR@E RAWHIDE TR
6:58 am STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ MOONSTONE DR
7:00 am STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ N HUMMINGBIRD LN
7:02 am (stop) E SURREY TR @ E SNYDER RD
7:04 am STOP E SNYDER RD@N VALLE
7:05 am END N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO SUNRISE CI
7:10 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:5

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:54 am START N SABINO CANYON RD@E VIA VENTANA NORTE
6:56 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E ENTRADA DE VENTANA
6:58 am STOP SABINO CANYON RD @ VENTANA VISTA CONDOS
6:59 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO HOLLOW CT
7:00 am STOP E SNYDER RD @ N SABINO VALLEY PL
7:01 am STOP E SNYDER RD@NVENTANA RIDGE PL
7:02 am (stop) E SNYDER RD@N BOYD LN
7:03 am STOP E SNYDER RD @ VILLA  APTS
7:05 am STOP N KOLB RD@E RAINBOW CANYON DR
7:06 am STOP N KOLB RD @ N GATE RIDGE RD
7:07 am END KOLB RD @ PINNACLE CANYON APARTMENTS
7:12 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:13

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:51 am START N KOLB RD@N CANYON CREST DR
6:52 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@N AVENIDA DE LAS PALAZAS
6:52 am STOP E CRAYCROFT RD @ N PLACITA ACEBO
6:53 am STOP N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
6:55 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E SHADOW RIDGE DR
6:56 am STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PINCHOT RD
6:57 am (stop) N PLACITA DE TIA RO @ E PLACITA PRIMITIVA
6:58 am STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PASEO ZALDIVAR
6:59 am STOP E PINCHOT DR @ N PASEO VALDEAR
7:00 am STOP N PASEO TAMAYO @ N NIRVANA PL
7:01 am (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E AVENIDA DE KIRA
7:01 am (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E PLACITA EL VUELO
7:03 am (stop) N KOLB RD@N MIRAMIST WY
7:03 am END N KOLB RD @ N LAZULITE PL
7:11 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:15

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:58 am START E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
6:59 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
7:00 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
7:01 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
7:02 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CHIEFTAN TR
7:03 am STOP 7050 E SUNRISE DR @ PINNACLE CYN APTS
7:04 am (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N SAPPHIRE DR
7:05 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
7:06 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
7:06 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
7:07 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N VENTANA VISTA RD
7:08 am END E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
7:11 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:17

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:46 am START QUAIL RIDGE APTS
6:48 am STOP N SWAN @ FOOTHILLS APTS ENTRANCE
6:52 am (stop) N VALLEY VIEW RD@E CALLE DEL PANTERA
6:53 am (stop) N VALLEY VIEW RD @ FOOTHILL APTS
7:03 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
7:05 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD@E WINDRIVER DR
7:05 am STOP E OCOTILLO DR @ N STONEHOUSE PL
7:06 am STOP 8080 E OCOTILLO DR
7:07 am STOP N WEBSTER ST @ E CORONADO RD
7:08 am END E CORONADO RD @ N STONEHOUSE PL
7:10 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:18

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:52 am START E SUNRISE DR@N PLACITA PAISAJE
6:52 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N PASEO OTONO (S)
6:54 am STOP E PASEO OTONO @ VIA AMABLE (E)
6:55 am STOP 5700 N VIA AMABLE
6:57 am STOP E PASEO OTONO @ N VIA AMABLE (W)
6:59 am STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ N CALLE CAMPECHE
7:00 am STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ E CALLE CAVILLO
7:01 am END N CALLE MATAMOROS @ E PLACITA BECAL
7:10 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



9/6/2017 12:25:18 PM

Bus:19

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:27 am START BUS GARAGE
6:44 am STOP N PASEO SONOYTA@E TERRITORY DR
6:45 am STOP E TERRITORY DR @ N APACHE HILLS TR
6:46 am STOP 5060 N APACHE HILLS TR
6:49 am (stop) N POST TRAIL No Intersection
6:49 am STOP 5405 N POST TRAIL
6:50 am STOP N POST TRAIL @ N FORT YUMA TR
6:52 am STOP E TERRITORY DR@N FORT VERDE TR
6:55 am (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ N VIA VELAZQUEZ
6:55 am (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ N VIA GELSOMINO
6:56 am STOP E TERRITORY DR @ TERRITORY DR
6:58 am (stop) N STRADA DE RUBINO@E TERRITORY  DR
7:03 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:20

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:40 am START N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
6:41 am (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA GIRASOL
6:42 am STOP E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SALEROSA
6:43 am STOP N PASEO VENTOSO@E PASEO CIMARRON
6:44 am (stop) 5936 N PASEO VENTOSO
6:45 am STOP E PASEO VENTOSO @ N VIA ANDADA
6:47 am STOP N WILMOT RD@E PASEO VENTOSO
6:47 am (stop) N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
6:50 am (stop) 5781 E PASEO CIMARRON
6:50 am (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA LOZANA
6:51 am STOP E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SERENA
6:53 am STOP 5545 N PASEO CIMARRON
6:54 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ N VIA VERDOSA
6:56 am (stop) 6360 N CRAYCROFT RD
6:57 am STOP 6560 N REGAL MANOR DR
6:57 am STOP N FINISTERRA DR @ E SILVER MINE PL
6:59 am END N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
7:10 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:21

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:54 am START 5751 N KOLB RD
6:55 am (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD

( STOP 100'  SOUTH OF LIGHT )

6:56 am STOP N KOLB RD @ E VENTANA CANYON RD

6:59 am STOP Hole in the wall Way iIN FRONT OF POOL HOUSE
7:05 am (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD
7:06 am END 5751 N KOLB RD
7:12 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:29:40 PM

Bus:27

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

6:45 am START N CRAYCROFT RD @ CRAYCROFT (FIRST ON RIGHT)
6:45 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E CAMINO FRANCISCO SOZA
6:47 am STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N VIA CHAPO
6:49 am (stop) N CALLE BOSQUE @ N PLACITA DIAZ
6:50 am (stop) N BOSQUE @ N PLACITA CHOLULA
6:50 am STOP E CALLE BOSQUE @ E PLACITA APAN
6:54 am (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CALLE ESQUINA
6:55 am (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CAMINO ARENOSA
6:55 am STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N CAMINO ESPLENDORA
6:57 am (stop) N SWAN RD @ E KELSEA PL
6:58 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CAMINO ARENOSA
7:00 am STOP E HIGHPOINT LN @ N HIGHPOINT CT
7:00 am (stop) N SALIDA DEL SOL DR @ E SANDY BUTTE DR
7:02 am (stop) SDES
7:12 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:2

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:41 pm STOP E OCOTILLO DR@N SABINO DR
2:43 pm STOP 5130 N MOONSTONE DR
2:43 pm STOP N MOONSTONE DR @ E BIG HORN TR
2:45 pm STOP N SIESTA DR@E RAWHIDE TR
2:46 pm STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ MOONSTONE DR
2:48 pm STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ N HUMMINGBIRD LN
2:51 pm (stop) E SURREY TR @ E SNYDER RD
2:52 pm STOP E SNYDER RD@N VALLE
2:54 pm END N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO SUNRISE CI



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:5

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:39 pm STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E VIA VENTANA NORTE
2:40 pm STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E ENTRADA DE VENTANA
2:42 pm STOP SABINO CANYON RD @ VENTANA VISTA CONDOS
2:43 pm STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO HOLLOW CT
2:45 pm STOP E SNYDER RD @ N SABINO VALLEY PL
2:46 pm STOP E SNYDER RD@NVENTANA RIDGE PL
2:47 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD@N BOYD LN
2:48 pm STOP E SNYDER RD @ VILLA  APTS
2:50 pm STOP N KOLB RD@E RAINBOW CANYON DR
2:51 pm (stop) N KOLB RD @ N GATE RIDGE RD
2:51 pm END KOLB RD @ PINNACLE CANYON APARTMENTS



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:13

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:45 pm STOP N KOLB RD@N CANYON CREST DR
2:46 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@N AVENIDA DE LAS PALAZAS
2:47 pm STOP E CRAYCROFT RD @ N PLACITA ACEBO
2:48 pm STOP N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
2:49 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E SHADOW RIDGE DR
2:50 pm STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PINCHOT RD
2:52 pm (stop) N PLACITA DE TIA RO @ E PLACITA PRIMITIVA
2:53 pm STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PASEO ZALDIVAR
2:54 pm STOP E PINCHOT DR @ N PASEO VALDEAR
2:55 pm STOP N PASEO TAMAYO @ N NIRVANA PL
2:55 pm (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E AVENIDA DE KIRA
2:56 pm (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E PLACITA EL VUELO
2:57 pm (stop) N KOLB RD@N MIRAMIST WY
2:58 pm END N KOLB RD @ N LAZULITE PL



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:15

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:39 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
2:40 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
2:41 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
2:42 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
2:43 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CHIEFTAN TR
2:44 pm STOP 7050 E SUNRISE DR @ PINNACLE CYN APTS
2:45 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N SAPPHIRE DR
2:45 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
2:46 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
2:47 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
2:48 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N VENTANA VISTA RD
2:49 pm END E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:17

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:40 pm STOP N SABINO CANYON RD@E WINDRIVER DR
2:42 pm STOP E OCOTILLO DR @ N STONEHOUSE PL
2:43 pm STOP 8080 E OCOTILLO DR
2:44 pm STOP N WEBSTER ST @ E CORONADO RD
2:45 pm (stop) E CORONADO RD @ N STONEHOUSE PL
2:57 pm STOP QUAIL RIDGE APTS
2:58 pm STOP N SWAN @ FOOTHILLS APTS ENTRANCE
3:05 pm END SDES



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:18

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:42 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N PLACITA PAISAJE
2:43 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N PASEO OTONO (S)
2:44 pm STOP E PASEO OTONO @ VIA AMABLE (E)
2:45 pm STOP 5700 N VIA AMABLE
2:47 pm STOP E PASEO OTONO @ N VIA AMABLE (W)
2:49 pm STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ N CALLE CAMPECHE
2:50 pm STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ E CALLE CAVILLO
2:52 pm END N CALLE MATAMOROS @ E PLACITA BECAL



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:19

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:42 pm STOP N KOLB RD @ N GATE RIDGE RD
2:48 pm (stop) N STRADA DE RUBINO@E TERRITORY  DR
2:49 pm STOP E TERRITORY DR @ TERRITORY DR
2:50 pm (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ N VIA GELSOMINO
2:53 pm STOP E TERRITORY DR@N FORT VERDE TR
2:55 pm STOP N POST TRAIL @ N FORT YUMA TR
2:56 pm STOP 5405 N POST TRAIL
2:57 pm (stop) 5430 N APACHE HILLS TR
2:59 pm STOP 5060 N APACHE HILLS TR
3:00 pm STOP N APACHE HILLS TR @ E TERRITORY DR
3:01 pm END N PASEO SONOYTA@E TERRITORY DR



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:20

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:44 pm STOP N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
2:45 pm (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA GIRASOL
2:46 pm (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SALEROSA
2:46 pm STOP N PASEO VENTOSO@E PASEO CIMARRON
2:48 pm (stop) 5936 N PASEO VENTOSO
2:49 pm STOP E PASEO VENTOSO @ N VIA ANDADA
2:50 pm STOP N WILMOT RD@E PASEO VENTOSO
2:51 pm (stop) N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
2:53 pm (stop) 5781 E PASEO CIMARRON
2:54 pm (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA LOZANA
2:54 pm STOP E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SERENA
2:56 pm STOP 5545 N PASEO CIMARRON
2:57 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ N VIA VERDOSA
2:59 pm (stop) 6360 N CRAYCROFT RD
3:00 pm STOP 6560 N REGAL MANOR DR
3:01 pm STOP N FINISTERRA DR @ E SILVER MINE PL
3:03 pm END N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:21

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:42 pm STOP 5751 N KOLB RD
2:44 pm (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD

( STOP 100'  SOUTH OF LIGHT )

2:45 pm STOP N KOLB RD @ E VENTANA CANYON RD

2:47 pm STOP Hole in the wall Way iIN FRONT OF POOL HOUSE
2:51 pm STOP Hole in the wall Way iIN FRONT OF POOL HOUSE
2:54 pm (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD
2:55 pm END 5751 N KOLB RD



8/21/2017 1:30:06 PM

Bus:27

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Regular Schedule

2:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
2:47 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ CRAYCROFT (FIRST ON RIGHT)
2:47 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E CAMINO FRANCISCO SOZA
2:49 pm STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N VIA CHAPO
2:51 pm (stop) N CALLE BOSQUE @ N PLACITA DIAZ
2:51 pm (stop) N BOSQUE @ N PLACITA CHOLULA
2:52 pm STOP E CALLE BOSQUE @ E PLACITA APAN
2:56 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CALLE ESQUINA
2:56 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CAMINO ARENOSA
2:57 pm STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N CAMINO ESPLENDORA
2:59 pm (stop) N SWAN RD @ E KELSEA PL
3:00 pm STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CAMINO ARENOSA
3:01 pm STOP E HIGHPOINT LN @ N HIGHPOINT CT
3:02 pm END N SALIDA DEL SOL DR @ E SANDY BUTTE DR



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:2

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:59 am START E OCOTILLO DR@N SABINO DR
9:01 am STOP 5130 N MOONSTONE DR
9:01 am STOP N MOONSTONE DR @ E BIG HORN TR
9:03 am STOP N SIESTA DR@E RAWHIDE TR
9:05 am STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ MOONSTONE DR
9:07 am STOP E ROCKGATE RD @ N HUMMINGBIRD LN
9:10 am (stop) E SURREY TR @ E SNYDER RD
9:12 am STOP E SNYDER RD@N VALLE
9:13 am END N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO SUNRISE CI
9:19 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:5

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:58 am START N SABINO CANYON RD@E VIA VENTANA NORTE
9:00 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E ENTRADA DE VENTANA
9:03 am STOP SABINO CANYON RD @ VENTANA VISTA CONDOS
9:05 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD @ E SABINO HOLLOW CT
9:06 am STOP E SNYDER RD @ N SABINO VALLEY PL
9:08 am STOP E SNYDER RD@NVENTANA RIDGE PL
9:09 am (stop) E SNYDER RD@N BOYD LN
9:09 am STOP E SNYDER RD @ VILLA  APTS
9:12 am STOP N KOLB RD@E RAINBOW CANYON DR
9:14 am STOP N KOLB RD @ N GATE RIDGE RD
9:15 am END KOLB RD @ PINNACLE CANYON APARTMENTS
9:20 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:13

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:45 am START CATALINA FOOTHILLS HS
8:57 am STOP N KOLB RD@N CANYON CREST DR
8:58 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@N AVENIDA DE LAS PALAZAS
8:58 am STOP E CRAYCROFT RD @ N PLACITA ACEBO
9:00 am STOP N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
9:01 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E SHADOW RIDGE DR
9:02 am STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PINCHOT RD
9:04 am (stop) N PLACITA DE TIA RO @ E PLACITA PRIMITIVA
9:05 am STOP E PINCHOT RD @ N PASEO ZALDIVAR
9:06 am STOP E PINCHOT DR @ N PASEO VALDEAR
9:07 am STOP N PASEO TAMAYO @ N NIRVANA PL
9:08 am (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E AVENIDA DE KIRA
9:08 am (stop) N PASEO TAMAYO @ E PLACITA EL VUELO
9:10 am (stop) N KOLB RD@N MIRAMIST WY
9:10 am END N KOLB RD @ N LAZULITE PL
9:18 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:15

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

9:03 am START ESPERERO CANYON MS
9:05 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
9:06 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
9:07 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
9:08 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
9:09 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CHIEFTAN TR
9:11 am STOP 7050 E SUNRISE DR @ PINNACLE CYN APTS
9:13 am (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N SAPPHIRE DR
9:13 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N MOCCASIN TR
9:14 am STOP E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
9:15 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N BARRASCA AV
9:16 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N VENTANA VISTA RD
9:17 am END E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
9:21 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:17

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:55 am START QUAIL RIDGE APTS
8:57 am STOP N SWAN @ FOOTHILLS APTS ENTRANCE
9:01 am (stop) N VALLEY VIEW RD@E CALLE DEL PANTERA
9:02 am (stop) N VALLEY VIEW @ FOOTHILLS APTS ENTRANCE
9:14 am STOP N SABINO CANYON RD@E WINDRIVER DR
9:14 am STOP E OCOTILLO DR @ N STONEHOUSE PL
9:15 am STOP 8080 E OCOTILLO DR
9:16 am STOP N WEBSTER ST @ E CORONADO RD
9:17 am END E CORONADO RD @ N STONEHOUSE PL
9:19 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:18

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:58 am START E SUNRISE DR@N PLACITA PAISAJE
8:59 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N PASEO OTONO (S)
9:00 am STOP E PASEO OTONO @ VIA AMABLE (E)
9:02 am STOP 5700 N VIA AMABLE
9:04 am STOP E PASEO OTONO @ N VIA AMABLE (W)
9:06 am STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ N CALLE CAMPECHE
9:08 am STOP E CALLE DE MIRAR @ E CALLE CAVILLO
9:09 am END N CALLE MATAMOROS @ E PLACITA BECAL
9:18 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:19

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:57 am START N PASEO SONOYTA@E TERRITORY DR
8:58 am STOP E TERRITORY DR @ N APACHE HILLS TR
8:59 am STOP 5060 N APACHE HILLS TR
9:03 am STOP 5405 N POST TRAIL
9:04 am STOP N POST TRAIL @ N FORT YUMA TR
9:06 am STOP E TERRITORY DR@N FORT VERDE TR
9:09 am (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ N VIA VELAZQUEZ
9:10 am (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ N VIA GELSOMINO
9:11 am STOP E TERRITORY DR @ TERRITORY DR
9:12 am (stop) N STRADA DE RUBINO@E TERRITORY  DR
9:15 am (stop) VVES DRIVEWAY MATH STUDENTS
9:22 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:20

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:50 am START N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
8:50 am (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA GIRASOL
8:51 am STOP E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SALEROSA
8:52 am STOP N PASEO VENTOSO@E PASEO CIMARRON
8:54 am (stop) 5936 N PASEO VENTOSO
8:55 am STOP E PASEO VENTOSO @ N VIA ANDADA
8:56 am STOP N WILMOT RD@E PASEO VENTOSO
8:57 am STOP N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
9:00 am (stop) 5781 E PASEO CIMARRON
9:00 am (stop) E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA LOZANA
9:01 am STOP E PASEO CIMARRON @ N VIA SERENA
9:03 am STOP 5545 N PASEO CIMARRON
9:04 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ N VIA VERDOSA
9:06 am (stop) 6360 N CRAYCROFT RD
9:07 am STOP 6560 N REGAL MANOR DR
9:08 am STOP N FINISTERRA DR @ E SILVER MINE PL
9:10 am END N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
9:21 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:21

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

9:02 am START 5751 N KOLB RD
9:05 am (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD

( STOP 100'  SOUTH OF LIGHT )

9:05 am STOP N KOLB RD @ E VENTANA CANYON RD

9:09 am STOP Hole in the wall Way iIN FRONT OF POOL HOUSE
9:13 am STOP Hole in the wall Way iIN FRONT OF POOL HOUSE
9:16 am (stop) THE GREENS @ 5855 N KOLB RD
9:17 am END 5751 N KOLB RD
9:22 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



8/21/2017 1:36:23 PM

Bus:27

Anchor Name:ESPERERO CANYON MS

Late Start Wed

8:52 am START N SUNCREST PL@E SUNRISE DR
8:53 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ CRAYCROFT (FIRST ON RIGHT)
8:54 am (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD @ E CAMINO FRANCISCO SOZA
8:55 am STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N VIA CHAPO
8:57 am (stop) N CALLE BOSQUE @ N PLACITA DIAZ
8:58 am (stop) N BOSQUE @ N PLACITA CHOLULA
8:59 am STOP E CALLE BOSQUE @ E PLACITA APAN
9:02 am (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CALLE ESQUINA
9:03 am (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CAMINO ARENOSA
9:03 am STOP E CALLE BARRIL @ N CAMINO ESPLENDORA
9:05 am (stop) N SWAN RD @ E KELSEA PL
9:07 am STOP E SUNRISE DR @ N CAMINO ARENOSA
9:08 am STOP E HIGHPOINT LN @ N HIGHPOINT CT
9:09 am (stop) N SALIDA DEL SOL DR @ E SANDY BUTTE DR
9:11 am (stop) SDES
9:21 am DEST ESPERERO CANYON MS



7/31/2017 10:45:31 AM

Bus:15

Anchor Abbr:EMS

4:20 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
4:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
4:31 pm (stop) N SABINO CANYON RD @ E ELK CREEK RD
4:32 pm (stop) N SABINO CANYON RD@E WINDRIVER DR
4:32 pm (stop) E OCOTILLO DR @ N STONEHOUSE PL
4:33 pm (stop) E OCOTILLO DR@N WEBSTER ST
4:33 pm (stop) E OCOTILLO DR@N SABINO DR
4:35 pm (stop) E ROCKGATE RD @ MOONSTONE DR
4:36 pm (stop) E SURREY TR @ E SNYDER RD
4:37 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD@N VALLE
4:38 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD @ N SABINO VALLEY PL
4:39 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD @ N BONITA RIDGE AV
4:39 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD@N BOYD LN
4:40 pm (stop) E SNYDER RD @ VILLA  APTS
4:41 pm (stop) N KOLB RD@E RAINBOW CANYON DR
4:42 pm (stop) N KOLB RD @ N GATE RIDGE RD

5455 N. KOLB RD

4:42 pm (stop) N KOLB RD@E TERRITORY DR

4:44 pm (stop) E TERRITORY DR @ VIA SEMPREVERDE
4:46 pm (stop) TERRITORY AVE @ TERRITORY DR
4:47 pm (stop) 5029 N POST TRAIL
4:48 pm (stop) N POST TRAIL @ N FORT YUMA TR
4:52 pm (stop) N APACHE HILLS TR @ E HOHOKAM TR
4:55 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL @ N VIA CHAPO
4:57 pm (stop) N BOSQUE @ N PLACITA CHOLULA
5:01 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CALLE ESQUINA
5:01 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL@N CAMINO ARENOSA
5:02 pm (stop) E CALLE BARRIL @ N CAMINO ESPLENDORA
5:03 pm (stop) N SWAN RD @ E KELSEA PL
5:04 pm END N SWAN RD @ E ARROYO GRANDE DR



7/31/2017 10:45:31 AM

Bus:18

Anchor Abbr:EMS

4:25 pm ARRIVE ESPERERO CANYON MS
4:30 pm ORIGIN ESPERERO CANYON MS
4:31 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR@N VIA UMBROSA
4:32 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR@N INDIAN TR
4:33 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N CHIEFTAN TR
4:34 pm (stop) N KOLB AT ENTANCE TO THE GREENS

( STOP 100'  SOUTH OF LIGHT )

4:35 pm (stop) N KOLB RD @ E VENTANA CANYON RD

4:37 pm (stop) N KOLB RD@N CANYON CREST DR
4:38 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@N AVENIDA DE LAS PALAZAS
4:39 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT @ AVANIDA Placita Alta Reposa
4:40 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@N FINISTERRA DR
4:42 pm (stop) N CRAYCROFT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
4:43 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR@N VIA ZARZOSA
4:44 pm (stop) N PASEO VENTOSO@E PASEO CIMARRON
4:46 pm (stop) N WILMOT RD@E PASEO CIMARRON
4:46 pm (stop) N WILMOT RD@E PASEO VENTOSO
4:47 pm (stop) N WILMOT RD@E PASEO OTONO
4:48 pm (stop) E PASEO OTONO @ VIA AMABLE (E)
4:54 pm (stop) E SUNRISE DR @ N CAMINO ARENOSA
4:56 pm (stop) QUAIL RIDGE ENTRANCE @ QUAIL RIDGE APTS
4:57 pm END E SUNRISE DR @ N SALIDA DEL SOL DR


	ECMS AM
	ECMS PM
	ECMS LATE START
	ECMS AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITY ROUTES

